Code X

P65 96.86
470_570 20.67
570_470 76.09

P60 97.06
470_570 20.53
570_470 76.44

P55 97.45
470_570 20.35
570_47077.0

P50  98.12
470_570 20.12
570_470 77.89

P45 99.2
470_570 19.83
570_470 79.26

Y
99.99
60.7

39.19

99.99
59.96
39.93

99.99
59.05
40.84

100.0
57.94
41.95

100.0
56.53
43.36

P40 100.93 99.99

470_570 19.45
570_470 81.37

54.72
45.17

P35 103.66 100.0

470_570 18.92
570_470 84.64

52.34
47.55

P30 108.04 100.0

470_570 18.16
570_470 89.77

49.1
50.79

4

X y

112.330.313

25.64
86.57

0.193
0.376

104.57 0.321

24.52
79.93

95.98
23.24
72.64

86.5
21.75
64.65

76.07
20.02
55.96

64.68
18.01
46.6

52.43
15.66
36.71

39.55
12.93
26.57

0.195
0.389

0.332
0.198
0.404

0.344
0.201
0.422

0.36
0.205
0.443

0.379
0.21
0.469

0.404
0.217
0.501

0.436
0.226
0.537

A
0.323
0.567
0.194

0.331
0.57
0.203

0.34
0.575
0.214

0.351
0.58
0.227

0.363
0.586
0.242

0.376
0.593
0.26

0.39
0.602
0.281

0.403
0.612
0.303

B B a b haB id
00 00 0.0 0.968 -0.449 0
-38.1217.01 41.75 0.34 -0.168 155
38.12 -17.0141.75 1.941 -0.883 335

00 00 00 097 -04180
-37.6715.27 40.65 0.342 -0.163 157
37.67 -15.2740.65 1914 -0.8 337

00 00 0.0 0974 -0.383 0
-37.2 13.37 39.53 0.344 -0.157 160
37.2 -13.3739.53 1.885 -0.711 340

00 00 0.0 0981 -0.346 0
-36.7211.34 38.43 0.347 -0.15 162
36.72 -11.3438.43 1.856 -0.616 342

0.0 00 00 0992 -0.304 0
-36.249.19 37.39 0.35 -0.141 165
36.24 -9.19 37.39 1.827 -0.516 345

00 00 0.0 1.009 -0.258 0
-35.786.95 36.45 0.355 -0.131 169
35.78 —-6.95 36.45 1.801 -0.412 349

00 00 00 1.036 -0.209 0
-35.344.71 35.65 0.361 -0.119 172
35.34 -4.71 35.65 1.779 -0.308 352

00 00 00 1.08 -0.158 0
-34.892.59 34.99 0.369 -0.105 175
34.89 -2.59 34.99 1.767 -0.209 355

518c

287
517c

287
517c

286
516¢c

285
515c

285
515c

274
514c

314
514c

Ac

518
288

517
=7

517
7

516
286

515
385

515
5

514
314

514
314

CGY50-7R YAB, GM, Pxx



Code %o

P65 96.73
470_570 22.92
570_470 73.71

P60 97.09
470_570 22.86
570 470 74.13

P55 97.65
470_570 22.77
570_470 74.78

P50 9851
470_570 22.65
570_470 75.76

P45 99.8
470_570 22.46
570_47077.24

Yio Zi0

99.99
60.93
38.96

99.99
60.26
39.63

100.0
59.44
40.45

100.0
58.4
41.49

100.0
57.07
42.82

P40 101.75 100.0

470_570 22.17
570_470 79.47

55.33
44.56

P35 104.71 100.0

470 570 21.74
570 470 82.87

52.99
46.9

P30 109.29 99.99

470_570 21.04
570_470 88.14

49.76
50.13

X10

111.64 0.313

21.24
90.28

0.218
0.363

104.010.322

20.37
83.54

95.55
19.35
76.1

86.17
18.16
67.91

75.8
16.77
58.95

64.44
15.14
49.24

52.16
13.2
38.9

39.19
10.92
28.23

0.22
0.375

0.333
0.224
0.39

0.346
0.228
0.409

0.362
0.233
0.431

0.382
0.239
0.458

0.407
0.247
0.491

0.439
0.257
0.529

Y10

0.324
0.579
0.191

0.332
0.582
0.2

0.341
0.585
0.211

0.351
0.588
0.224

0.362
0.592
0.239

0.375
0.597
0.257

0.389
0.602
0.278

0.402
0.608
0.301

A10 Bi1o CaB,10 a0 bio haB,10 id

00 00 0.0 0.967 -0.446 0
-36.0118.71 40.58 0.376 -0.139 152
36.01 -18.7140.58 1.891 -0.926 332

00 00 00 097 -04160
-35.6516.92 39.46 0.379 -0.135 154
35.65 -16.9239.46 1.87 -0.843 334

00 00 00 0976 -0.382 0
-35.2714.97 38.32 0.383 -0.13 156
35.27 -14.9738.32 1.848 -0.752 336

00 00 00 0985 -0.344 0
-34.8812.86 37.18 0.387 -0.124 159
34.88 -12.8637.18 1.825 -0.654 339

00 00 0.0 0998 -0.303 0
-34.5 10.59 36.09 0.393 -0.117 162
345 -10.5936.09 1.803 -0.55 342

00 00 00 1.017 -0.257 0O
-34.128.2 351 04 -0.109 166
3412 -8.2 351 1.783 -0.441 346

00 00 0.0 1.047 -0.208 O
-33.755.77 34.24 0.41 -0.099 170
33.75 -5.77 34.24 1.766 -0.331 350

0.0 00 00 1.092 -0.156 O
-33.343.43 33.52 0.422 -0.087 174
33.34 -3.43 33.52 1.758 -0.225 354

Ad

520c

520c

289
519c

289
519c

287
517¢c

6
516¢

285
515¢

273
513c

Ac

520
290

520
520

519
29

519
289

517
27

56
6

515
5

513
313

CGY50-7R YAB, GM, Pxx



